

Osburn SOHO

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not the number of items you need to order.

#	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT
1	SE67516	DOOR ASSEMBLY	1
2	30199	WOODEN DOOR HANDLE	1
3	30025	1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN QUAD BLACK SCREW	2
4	AC09163		1
5	AC06951		1
6	23056	OSBURN XTD 1.1 EURO ROBAX GLASS	1
7	AC06400	BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET KIT (6')	1
8	PL67527		2
9	SE53585	GLASS RETAINER WITH SCREW KIT (10 PER KIT)	1
10	PL67529		1
11	SE67512	HINGE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	1
12	30117	SOCKET SET SCREW #10-32 X 1/4"	2
13	30094	HEX SCREW WASHER HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/4" F ZINC TYPE	6
14	30206	ZINC WASHER ID=5/16" X OD=3/4"	3
15	30597	HINGE PIN	2
16	PL67524		2
17	PL67511	LEFT SIDE SUPPORT	1
18	PL67526		1
19	30060	THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL SLOT WASHER C102 ZINC	12
20	30187	ZINC WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2"	1
21	SE67507	AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY	1
22	30102	1/4" CAST IRON AIR CONTROL HANDLE	1
23	30536	LEVELING BOLT 1/4 - 20 X 1"	4
24	30185	17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER	4
25	30100	BLACK HEX NUT 1/4 - 20	4

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

26	AC01369	REGULAR PEDESTAL AND ASH DRAWER KIT	1
27	AC06400	BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET KIT (6')	1
28	SE67549		1
29	AC01368	TWO-SIDED PEDESTAL AND ASH DRAWER KIT	1
30	40018	SELF-ADHESIVE 1/8" X 3/8" GASKET HB26	2
31	PL67534		2
32	SE67537		1
33	PL67514	LOCK SUPPORT	1
34	PL67515	LOCK SUPPORT	1
35	SE67593		1
36	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
37	30021	SELF TAPPING SCREW 8-32 "F" TYPE X 7/16" FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS	1
38	30026	THREAD CUTTING SCREW 10-24 F 5/8" HEX WASHER HEAD	2
39	30804	SPRING 3/8" OUTSIDE DIA. X 4 1/2" LONG	1
40	30802	SHOWLDER SCREW #10-24 X 3/8"	2
41	30779	PIVOT BUSHING	1
42	PL67525		1
43	AC01371	METALLIC BLACK SIDE PANEL KIT	1
43	AC01372	CREME ENAMEL PANEL KIT	1
43	AC01373	RED ENAMEL PANEL KIT	1
44	PL67510	RIGHT SIDE SUPPORT	1
45	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
46	PL67520	CONVECTION AIR DEFLECTOR	1
47	30131	BLACK METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" TYPE "A" PAN QUADREX	3
48	SE45747	SOHO INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	1
49	AC05959	METALIC BLACK STOVE PAINT-342G AEROSOL	1
50	AC01000	ULTRA-QUIET 130 CFM BLOWER WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL	1
51	44080	RHEOSTAT WITH NUT	1
52	44087	RHEOSTAT NUT	1

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

53	44085	RHEOSTAT KNOB	1
54	44070	CROSSFLOW BLOWER 115V-60HZ-56W (B)	1
55	60013	POWER CORD 96" X 18-3	1
56	AC02056	QUICK CONNECT THERMODISC KIT (AUSTRALIA)	1
56	AC05530	THERMODISC KIT	1
57	44046	THERMODISC F110-20F	1
58	24096	ROUND CAST IRON ASH PLUG	1
59	PL36119	3 1/2" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	2
60	29011	4" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD	12
61	PL36084	4" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	1
62	PL36027	3" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	2
63	PL54512	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
64	PL54513	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
65	PL54514	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
66	PL54515	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	1
67	21396	BAFFLE C-CAST BOARD	1